
Office Order No. : SCR/P-
HQ/EC/299/2024

Date : 13-09-
2024

SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAYSOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY/ HQSOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY/ HQ

Office Of: PCPO

     Corrigendum

Sub:-Filling up of vacancies of Catering Inspectors in Level-6 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix in Commercial Department. 
Ref:- This office order of even No. . SCR/P-HQ/EC/299/2024, dated 06.09.2024
*****
With reference to the office order dt.06.09.2024, the posting of Sri. Randhir Singh Chana under revised particulars
column was erroneously mentioned that he was posted to Sr.DCM/O/NED. The same may be read as he was posted to
Sr.DCM/O/BZA on his promotion to L-6 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix in Commercial Department. 

SrSr
No.No.

Name /Name /
HRMS ID /HRMS ID /
Employee No /Employee No /
CommunityCommunity

Sub Type /Sub Type /
W.E.FW.E.F

Existing ParticularExisting Particular Revised ParticularRevised Particular RemarksRemarks

Department /Department /
Designation Designation 
ZoneZone
/Division/Station/Office/Section/Division/Station/Office/Section
BU BU 
Pay Level/Basic PayPay Level/Basic Pay

Department /Department /
Designation Designation 
ZoneZone
/Division/Station/Office/Section/Division/Station/Office/Section
BU BU 
Pay Level/Basic PayPay Level/Basic Pay

1 RANDHIR SINGH
CHANA /
SXSPWC /
24729801342 /
GEN

Regular
Promotion /
-

COMMERCIAL / 
CATERING SUPERVISOR-III 
SCR / NEDD / NED /
SR.DCM/O/NED / 
0911121 
3 / 23100

COMMERCIAL / 
CATERING INSPECTOR 
SCR / BZAA /BZA /
SR.DCM/O/BZA 
NA 
6 / Will be fixed later

He is promoted/posted to SR.DCM/O/BZA
against higher grade vacancy.

     The other terms and conditions issued under the order cited at Reference remains unchanged. 

(B. VENKATA SUBBAIAH)
APO/Traffic

for Principal Chief Personnel Officer
File Reference No. :SCR/P-HQ/210/1/EC/CATG./VOL-II

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

PCCM/SC, CCM/PS, CCM/Cl.& Catg., PFA/SC
Dy.CCMs: Claims,PM, IT & FS/SC,
Sr.DPO/Sr.DCM/Sr.DFM – BZA, GNT & NED
OO Book, Employees concerned,
GSs: SCRES, SCRMU, AISCSTREA & SCROBCA/SC

(B. VENKATA SUBBAIAH)
APO/Traffic

for Principal Chief Personnel Officer

ID: 2024435953

Digitally Signed.
Name: VENKATA SUBBAIAH
BUDHAVARAPU (EMWXDM)
Date: 13-Sep-2024 16:47:15
Location: SCRZ/SCR



Office Order No. : SCR/P-
HQ/EC/299/2024

Date : 06-09-
2024

SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAYSOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY/ HQSOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY/ HQ

Office Of: PCPO

     Sub:- Filling up of vacancies of Catering Inspectors in Level-6 Of 7th CPC Pay Matrix in Commercial Department.
Ref:- This office Memorandum No.SCR/P-HQ/210/1/EC/CATG. dated 21.08.2024.
****
The following orders are issued with immediate effect.
The following Catering Managers in Level-04 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix in Commercial Department have been adjudged
suitable for promotion to the post Catering Inspector in Level -6 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix and whose names are placed on
the Select list vide this office Memorandum No.SCR/P-HQ/210/1/EC/CATG. dated 21.08.2024 are now promoted as
Catering Inspectors in Level-6 and posted to work at the office/Station as mentioned against each.

SrSr
No.No.

Name /Name /
HRMS ID /HRMS ID /
Employee No /Employee No /
CommunityCommunity

Sub Type /Sub Type /
W.E.FW.E.F

Existing ParticularExisting Particular Revised ParticularRevised Particular RemarksRemarks

Department /Department /
Designation Designation 
ZoneZone
/Division/Station/Office/Section/Division/Station/Office/Section
BU BU 
Pay Level/Basic PayPay Level/Basic Pay

Department /Department /
Designation Designation 
ZoneZone
/Division/Station/Office/Section/Division/Station/Office/Section
BU BU 
Pay Level/Basic PayPay Level/Basic Pay

1 JUGNU KUMAR /
MIRZTP /
24629800360 /
OBC

Regular
Promotion /
-

COMMERCIAL / 
CATERING SUPERVISOR-III 
SCR / GNTD / GNT / SR DCM
/ 
0910951 
3 / 21700

COMMERCIAL / 
CATERING INSPECTOR 
SCR / GNTD /GNT / SR DCM 
0910951 
6 / Will be fixed later

He is retained at SR.DCM/O/GNT against
existing vacancy

2 RANDHIR SINGH
CHANA /
SXSPWC /
24729801342 /
GEN

Regular
Promotion /
-

COMMERCIAL / 
CATERING SUPERVISOR-III 
SCR / NEDD / NED /
SR.DCM/O/NED / 
0911121 
3 / 23100

COMMERCIAL / 
CATERING INSPECTOR 
SCR / NEDD /NED /
SR.DCM/O/NED 
0911121 
6 / Will be fixed later

He is promoted/posted to SR.DCM/O/BZA
against higher grade vacancy.

      The information in the existing column of particulars of the above table is as per HRMS Portal. However, the same
may be revalidated later as & when the data of the employee is updated in the portal. 

The designation & pay level of the employee may be taken as per revised particulars.

The promotion order is subject to the employees being free from DAR/SPE/vig. cases pending or contemplated against
them or undergoing any penalty debarring from promotion.

The above orders should be given effect to immediately and this office advised the date of relief/ joining without fail. 

They are eligible to drawn higher rate of pay in the promotional grade from the date of shouldering higher responsibility
and can exercise option for fixation of pay within one month from the date of issue of this orders in terms of rule
1313(FR)22 (1)a (1) or IREC.

The employees mentioned above are eligible for fixation of pay in higher level and can opt for fixation of pay within one
month from the date of issue of this order in terms of Board’s instructions circulated through CPO/SC SC No.138/1981.
But, those who were already benefitted with financial up gradation into Level-06 in 7th CPC under MACPS are not eligible
for fixation of pay again on promotion in terms of CPO/SC’s Serial Circular No.85/2009.

ID: 2024432807



The above promotions are subject to final outcome of cases pending if any before Hon’ble CAT/High Court/Supreme
Court,.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

(B.VENKATA SUBBAIAH)
APO/Traffic

for Principal Chief Personnel Officer
File Reference No. :

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

PCCM/SC, CCM/PS, CCM/Cl.& Catg., PFA/SC
Dy.CCMs: Claims,PM, IT & FS/SC,
Sr.DPO/Sr.DCM/Sr.DFM – BZA, GNT & NED
OO Book, Employees concerned,
GSs: SCRES, SCRMU, AISCSTREA & SCROBCA/SC

(B.VENKATA SUBBAIAH)
APO/Traffic

for Principal Chief Personnel Officer

Digitally Signed.
Name: VENKATA SUBBAIAH
BUDHAVARAPU (EMWXDM)
Date: 10-Sep-2024 17:42:20
Location: SCRZ/SCR


